B2005-C001-A (1/3) A4(210 X 297)
SPEC. NUMBER
S864-1216
PRODUCT GROUP
TFT-LCD PRODUCTS
REV.
D
ISSUE DATE

14.3 Product Label
X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X
Type Designation
No 1. Control number                                    No 5. Month (1, 2, 3, … , 9, X, Y, Z)
No 2. Rank / Grade                                      No 6. Product Identification
No 3. Company (H : BOE HYDIS, O : BOE OT    No 7. Serial Number
No 4. Year (4 : 2004, 5 : 2005, … )
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
14.3.2 Lenovo Barcode
14.3.1 BOE HYDIS Barcode
X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Type Designation
No 1. Barcode Format ID “ 11S” No 5. Code Header
No 2. Part Number                                       No 6. Serial Number
No 3. Indicator (Should “Z”) No.7. Manufacturing Date Code
No 4. Yamato Control ID “1Z” y : year lower 1 digit
mm : month (01 ~ 12)
HT12X21-351
XXTHXXXXXXXXXXXXX
13N7175
11S92P6762Z1ZC2LXXXXXX XXX
B2005-C001-A (3/3) A4(210 X 297)
2006. 09. 11DTFT LCD PRODUCT
ISSUE DATEREVPRODUCT GROUP
PAGE
OF 27
SPEC TITLE
HT12X21-351 Product specification for Lenovo
SPEC. NUMBER
S864-1216 24
15.0 Appendix
(L = 50cm)
Figure 1. Measurement Set up
Figure 2. Average Luminance Measurement Locations, 5 points & 13 points Uniformity
Measurement Locations
192
384
576
256 512 768
B2005-C001-A (3/3) A4(210 X 297)
2006. 09. 11DTFT LCD PRODUCT
ISSUE DATEREVPRODUCT GROUP
PAGE
OF 27
SPEC TITLE
HT12X21-351 Product specification for Lenovo
SPEC. NUMBER
S864-1216 25
Figure 3. Response Time Testing
TFT Off(Black) TFT On(White) TFT Off(Black)
Tr
100%
90%
10%
0%
Td
Figure 4. Cross Modulation Test Description
VIEW AREA
YA (896, 384)
256, 192
256, 576
768, 576
768, 192
YB (896, 384)
VIEW AREA
Where:
YA = Initial luminance of measured area (cd/m2)
YB = Subsequent luminance of measured area (cd/m2)
The location measured will be exactly the same in both patterns.
YA
X 100
YB – YA
Cross Talk =
B2005-C001-A (3/3) A4(210 X 297)
2006. 09. 11DTFT LCD PRODUCT
ISSUE DATEREVPRODUCT GROUP
PAGE
OF 27
SPEC TITLE
HT12X21-351 Product specification for Lenovo
SPEC. NUMBER
S864-1216 26